## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on May 8, 2014, in Case No. 13 CH 03012, entitled JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY



Doc#: 1502144034 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 01/21/2015 11:55 AM Pg: 1 of 3

PURCHASE FROM THE FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION AS RECEIVER OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FKA WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA vs. GHULAM J. KHAN, et al, and pursuant to which the pre ni es hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on October 14, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to FEDERAL NATIONAL MCRZ GAGE ASSOCIATION, A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE LINITED STATES OF AMERICA, by assignment the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

The South 33 feet of the North 66 feet of Lot 21 in Frederick H. Bartlett's 48th Avenue Subdivision of Lot 1 (Except Railroad) in the Circuit Court Partition of the South 1/2 and part of the Northwest 1/4 lying South of the Illinois and Michigan Canal Reserve of Section 3, Township 38 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as 4504 S. Knox Ave., Chicago, IL 67632

Property Index No. 19-03-310-030-0000

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its President and CEO on this 23rd day of December, 2014.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone

President and Chief Executive Officer

1502144034 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COP**

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Danielle Adduci, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President and CEO he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this

23rd day of December 2014

DANIELLE ADDUCI Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 17, 2016

OFFICIAL SEAL

Noury Public

This Deed was prepared by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor,

Chicago, IL 60606-4650

Exempt under provision of Paragrap<sup>1</sup>.

Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45).

Buyer, Seller of Representative

Grantor's Name and Address:

THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650 (312)236-SALE

Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to:

oun, FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE ON COMMISSION OF THE COMMISSIO LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, by assignment

P.O. Box 650043 Dallas, TX, 75265

Contact Name and Address:

Contact:

DAVID R. BOX- Federal National Mortgage Association

Address:

14221 Dallas Parkway, #1000, P.O. BOX 650043

Dallas, TX 75265

Telephone:

800-732-6643

Mail To:

Richard L. Heavner HEAVNER, BEYERS & MIHLAR, LLC 111 East Main Street DECATUR, IL,62523 (217)422-1719Att. No. 40387 File No.

City of Chicago Dept. of Finance 681425

1/21/2015 11:16

DR43142



Real Estate Transfer Stamp

\$0.00

Batch 9,318,741

1502144034 Page: 3 of 3

# Unders File Landy Euro, Pry.

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or the grantor's agent affirms that, to the best of his or her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	1/20	_,20 <u>,15</u> _	Signature	Hill	y Bis	el		
					Grantor si	Agent		_ <del></del>
Subscribed and	· 0.	me this 6	· ·		i de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania de la compania del compania		4	
		Nem,	, 20 <u>15</u> .	÷	NOTAFY I	OFFICIAL SE MASSICH STATE MISSICH EXPIRE	TER 🐧 🖔	
	Notary P	Tone			A CONTRACT SECTION SEC	MOSION EXPIRE	53.0/125/15 \$ ************************************	
The grantee or assignment of be corporation autauthorized to deperson and autilinois.	penalicial intere thorized to do t to business or a	st in a land to ousiness or according	rust is e ther equire and ho old title to re	a natural pers It title to rea al estate in III	on, an Illin l'estate in I inois, or ofl	ois corporat Unois, a par her entity re	ion or foreign thership	
Dated	1/20	,.2 <u>0/</u> <b>S</b>	Signature:	Hall	yBr	ill.		
·	, <b>•</b>				Granic	Agent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NOTE: Any p guilty of a Clas	erson who kno s C misdemean	wingly subm or for the fir	its a false st st offense and	atement conc of a Class A	erning the misdemean	identity of nor for subs	a granice shall equent offenses	be i.
(Attach to dee Illinois Real Es	d or ABI to be state Transfer I	recorded in ax Act.)	Cook County	, Illinois, if ex	empt unde	r provisions	o Section 4 of	the
Subscribed and	olad ol mowa L	re me this <u>o</u>	20 day o	•			·	
an	uary	empsl	, 20 <u>/5</u>		e NO	OFFICIA RELATE DE LAS INVENTAS IN	IMPSTER	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	Notary I	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>	<del>.</del>	<b>₹</b> M Gregoria	i GuaranteioN	EXPIRES:07/25/15	\$